
Year 1

Fall 2024

Course Schedule/Outline
ver. 9.26.24

(from planning meeting held 6.13.24)



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 1: August 19-23, 2024
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

Monday

Lunch, Electives, 

Events, and Club 

Activities

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, 

Events, and Club 

Activities

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

BROADCAST  

VM 598 Financial 

Literacy.     VSB 213 or 

on your own

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

Lunch, Electives, 

Events, and Club 

Activities

EXAM:      

Veterinary Medical 

Mathematics.      

VSB 213      
(this is an online exam, 

bring your computers)



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 2:  August 26-30, 2024)

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

Monday

VM 7586             

Sec. 1

Principles 

of Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab

VM 7568 

Lab  

(Bovine)       

Sec.2                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn 

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586             

Sec. 2

Principles 

of Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab

VM 7568 

Lab  

(Bovine)         

Sec.1                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

Discussions: AGRS 104, 

105, 203, 204, 235, 252 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

EXAM:              

Veterinary Medical 

Mathematics.            

VSB 213                    
(required until exam is 

passed at 90% rate)

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 3: September 2-6, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7568 Optional Lab              

Ram BSE                                    

Ag Animal Orientation & 

Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Labor Day Holiday

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

Discussions: AGRS 104, 

105, 203, 204, 235, 252 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Club Faire                

AGRS Patio



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 4: September 9-13, 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7568 Lab  

(Bovine)       

Sec.2                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation & 

Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn 

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7586             

Sec. 1

Principles 

of 

Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

YR1 Class Elections 

supported by YR2 

students (finalized)

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

Discussions: AGRS 104, 

105, 203, 204, 235, 252 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Broadcast                   

VM 592                  

Financial Literacy             

VSB 213 or                  on 

your own device

VM 7568 Lab  

(Bovine)         

Sec.1                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation & 

Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn

VM 7586             

Sec. 2

Principles 

of 

Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab

YR1 Class Elections supported 

by YR2 students (opens)



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 5: September 16-20, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

  

4:10

 

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

Discussions: AGRS 104, 

105, 203, 204, 235, 252 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

Broadcast                   

VM 592                  

Financial Literacy             

VSB 213 or                  on 

your own device

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7511

Anatomy I                  

EXAM 1

VSB 213 & 224

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall



2023 - YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 6: September 23-27, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

 

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, 

Events, and Club 

Activities

VM 7586             

Sec. 2

Principles 

of Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab

VM 7568 

Lab  

(Bovine)         

Sec.1                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

BROADCAST                      

VM 598              

Financial Literacy.     

VSB 213 or on your own

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232
WSU Dean's                 

Town Hall Visit w/ YR1 

Students                             

Lunch Provided

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7510

Microanatomy      

EXAM 1

VSB 213 & 224

VM 7500

Animals, Society & the 

Veterinarian

Lecture: VSB 213  

Discussions: AGRS 104, 

105, 203, 204, 235, 252 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I              

EXAM 1

VSB213

Students w/ 

Accommodations in 

DRC

VM 7510

Microanatomy Lab

VSB 213

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7568 

Lab  

(Bovine)       

Sec.2                             

Ag Animal 

Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lab

or barn 

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586             

Sec. 1

Principles 

of Surgery

ATRC 

Surgical 

Lab
VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities



 YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 7: September 30 - October 4, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

  

4:10

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

 BROADCAST              

VM 598              

Financial Literacy.     

VSB 213 or on your own

USU Dean's                 

Town Hall                              

Lunch Provided

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 8: October 7-11, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7568        Optional 

Lab              

Brucellosis 

Vaccination Dairy                                   

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

Dairy

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

BROADCAST                

VM 598               

Financial Literacy                     

VSB 213 or                  on 

your own

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

NOTE: Sections 1 and 

2 SWITCH TIMES 

FOR THE REST OF 

THE SEMESTER                    

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 9: October 14-18, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Monday

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

BROADCAST                       

VM 598              

Financial Literacy.     

VSB 213 or on your own

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club ActivitiesLunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 10: October 21-25, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

 

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy      

EXAM 2

VSB 213 & 224

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 11: October 28-November 1, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

 

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I              

EXAM 1

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I                  

EXAM 2

VSB213VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

Monday

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

Students w/ 

Accommodations in 

DRC



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 12: November 4-8, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

 

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 13: November 11-15, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

Veterans Day 

Holiday  No Classes

VM 7586 Sec. 2

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

VM 7586 Sec. 1

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 14: November 18-22, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7586 

Principles of Surgery        

Practical Final                        

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall



 YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 15: November 25-29, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

Monday

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

Thanksgiving Break



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 16 - Dead Week: December 2-6, 2024

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

 

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

 Monday

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.
VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB 213, 224, & 232

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       

Dr. Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

ATRC Lecture Hall

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7510

Microanatomy

VSB213

VM 7519

Physiology I

VSB213                       Dr. 

Jeff Mason Sec.

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213, 224 & 232

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7586       

Remediation

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab

VM 7586         

Principles of Surgery                   

Written Final               

ATRC 103

1:10-2:00 timeframes are designated as times for Electives, Events, and Clubs. 

VM 7511

Anatomy I

VSB213 & 224

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

Lunch, Electives, Events, 

and Club Activities

VM 7568

Ag Animal Orientation 

& Handling

Dr. Chris Wilson.  

Location TBD

Lunch, Electives, Events, and 

Club Activities

VM 7586    

Remediation

Principles of Surgery

ATRC Surgical Lab



YR 1 - Fall Course Outline 

Week 17 - Finals: December 9-13, 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday  Friday

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

4:30

5:10

VM7568 Canvas Exam

VM 7510

Microanatomy Final

VSB 213
VM 7511            

Anatomy Final          

VSB 213 & 224

VM 7519

Physiology Final

VSB 213




